
2426 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE {No.-5S 

STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING 
ISLANDS 

By T. W. Kmx, ~.L.S. 

Bound In Cloth, lOs. Postage, 811. 

WILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND 

ILLUSTRATED 

By the HON. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst. 

Manual No.5 
Part II: Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes 

Cloth, 71. (postage 3d.). 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 

'UNDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations 
of general legislative force are no longer published 

in the New Zealand G(JIStJtttJ, but are supplied under any 
one" or more of the following arrangements:-

(1) All regulations serially as iss.ued (punched for 
:6ling), subscription £1 12s. 6d. per calendar year 
in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
£1 51. (Volumes for years 1941 and 1942 are out 
of print.) 

(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in 
(1) and (2) above, on combined subseription basis, 
£2 7s. 6d. per calendar year in advance. 

(4) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon, facilitat­

ing the purchase of extra copies. 
Orders on the subscription basis should be placed with 

the Government Printer, Wellington. Separate copies may be 
purchased at the Chief Post-offices at Auckland, Christchurch, 
or Dunedin. 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

N EW ZEALAND GoVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
available at Chief Post·offices at 

AUCKLAND, ClmISTOHURCll, AND DUNEDIN 

are also 

DOMINION POPULATION COMMITTEE REPORT 

PARLIAMENTARY PAPER" 1-,-17 (1946) 

Price, 28. 6d. Postage, 2d. 

NEW ZEALAND NA~ LIST, issued quarterly. 

Price, Is. 6d. Postage. Id. 

Obtainable from Government Printer or from Naval 
Secretary, Navy Office, Wellington. 

STATISTICAL CLASSIFICATION OF EXPORTS AND 
IMPORTS (1948) 

Priee, 51. . Postage, 4d. 

R EPORT OF THE COMMISSION OF INQUIRY INTO 
APPRENTICESHIP AND RELATED MATTERS 

"Price, 9d.. Postage, Id. 

TONGAIURONATIONAL PARK 

By JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T HIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, 
together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an 

account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine, and Volcanic 
Features, History and Maori Folk-lore. 

Price: 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage. 

NEW zEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND 

SPECIAL PIOTOlUAL SoUVENIR 1927 
Price, 21. 6d. Postage, 3d. 

CONTENTS 

ADVERTISEMENTS •. 

APPOINTMENTS, ETO. 

BANXRUPTOY NOTIOES 

DEFENOE NOTICES 

LAND-
Better Utilization, Consenting to Land Being 

Taken for 
Better Utilization,Taken for .• 
Boundaries Redefined •• 
Crown Lana. Deelaring Lands Acquired for 

Government Works, and Not Requiredfol' 
Those Purposes, to be • . . • . ~ . 

Domain, Increasing Number of Days on Which 
Charges May be Made for Admission to •• 

Gaswork Purposes, Taken for .• • • . . 
Housing Purposes, Notiee of Intention to Take 

Land for .. .. .. 
Main Highway, Declaring Public Highway to be 
Provisional State Forest, Amending a Proclamation 

Setting Apart Land as a .. 
Public Purposes, Fuluasou Land for 
Public Purposes, Taken for 
Recreation Reserves Brought Under Part II of 

the Public Reserves, Domains, and National 
Parks Act •. 

Reserve, Notice of Intention to Issue an Order in 
Council Revoking the Reservation for Recre­
ation Punposes Over a 

Reslirv_ 
Caneelling the Vesting of 
Changing the Purpose of 
Vested •• 

IWad, Government, Stopped. . . 
Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales Act, 
.' Notices Declaring Land, &c., Taken for the 

Settlement of Discharged Servicemen 
Street, Taken for . . • . 
Streets, Authorizing the Laying-oil' of 

LAND TRANSFER ACT N OTIOES 

MrSOEr,LANEOUS--' 
Air Force Act: Warrant for Convening General 

Courts-martial • . • . • . 
Bobby Calf Marketing Pool Area, Declaring 

Additional Area to be • . . . • . 
Catehment Board, Amending' Order in Council 

Appointing Non-elective Members of .• 
Carneterie4! Act, Revoking Appointmoot of Trustees 

for •• 
Chattels Transfer Act, Offioor Authorized to Attest 

Signatures of Maoris to Instruments" Under •• 
Domain Boards Appointed . . " . . . • 
Draft New Zealand. Standard Specification­

D. 2812-D. 2815 Code of General By-laws .• 
Fire Boards, Resul.t of Election of Members of •• 
Industrial Effieiency Act, Notice to" Persons 

Ail'ected by Applications for Licences Under 
Loans--

Consenting to the Raising of •• •. 
Varying . t11e Determinations in Respeet of .. 

Maori Land Act, Officer Authorized to Attest 
." Signatures of Maoris to Instruments Under •• 
Maori Land Court, Determining Powers of a 

Commissioner of •. . . 
Price Order No. 1081 (.App188.'CIhId. PM'fs) 
Regulations Act: Notice Under the .• 
Reserve :Bank of N.ew Zealand: Weekly State-

ment of Assets and Liabilities ..' 
Result 'of Poll for" Proposed Loan 
Rural Fire District Constituted .. 
Sale of Unclaimed PrOtperty •• •• " 
Statutory Declarations, Officers Authorized to Take 

and Receive . 
Visiting Forces Act, Order Under 

STATE FOREST SERVIOE NOTICE--
Land Acquired for Permanent State Forest 

PAGE 
2420 

2414 

2420 

2411 

2405 
2403 
2416 

2404 

2410 
2404 

2415 
2406 

2403 
2406 
2406 

2409 

2410 

2409 
2409 
2409 
2405 

2418 
2403 
2405 

2420 

2411 

2418 

2405 

2410 

2410 
2408 

2420 
2415 

2420 

2407 
2407. 

2410 

2406 
2419 
2419 

2419 
2420 
2406 
2418 

2410 
2410 

2420 

", 
.. tN.._·_~.~·.> By Authority: R. E. OwEN, Government Printer, Wellington. 


