STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING ISLANDS

By T. W. KIRK, F.L.S.

Bound in Cloth, 10s.

Postage, 8d.

WILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND

ILLUSTRATED

By the Hon. Geo. M. Thomson, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Manual No. 5

Part II: Introduced Birds, Frogs, and Fishes

Cloth, 7s. (postage 3d.).

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

NDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations Of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:—

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription £1 12s. 6d. per calendar year in advance.

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, £1 5s. (Volumes for years 1941 and 1942 are out of print.)
(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, £2 7s. 6d. per calendar year in advance.

(4) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon, facilitating the purchase of extra copies.

Orders on the subscription basis should be placed with the Government Printer, Wellington. Separate copies may be purchased at the Chief Post-offices at Auckland, Christchurch,

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

w Zealand Government Publications are also available at Chief Post-offices at

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN

DOMINION POPULATION COMMITTEE REPORT

PARLIAMENTARY PAPER I-17 (1946)

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 2d.

NEW ZEALAND NAVY LIST, issued quarterly.

Price, 1s. 6d.

Postage, 1d.

Obtainable from Government Printer or from Naval Secretary, Navy Office, Wellington.

STATISTICAL CLASSIFICATION OF EXPORTS AND IMPORTS (1948)

Price, 5s.

Postage, 4d.

 ${f R}^{
m EPORT}$ of the commission of inquiry into apprenticeship and related matters

Price, 9d. Postage, 1d.

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK

BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S.

THIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine, and Volcanic Features, History and Maori Folk-lore.

Price: 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

ROYALTY IN NEW ZEALAND

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR 1927

Price, 2s. 6d. Postage, 3d.

CONTENTS

Advertisements	PAGE 2420
Appointments, etc	2414
BANKRUPTOY NOTICES	2420
DEFENCE NOTICES	2411
_AND—	
Better Utilization, Consenting to Land Being	
Taken for	2405
Better Utilization, Taken for	2403
Boundaries Redefined	2416
Boundaries Redefined Crown Land, Declaring Lands Acquired for Government Works, and Not Required for Those Purposes, to be Domain, Increasing Number of Days on Which Charges May be Made for Admission to Company Purposes	
Those Purposes to be	2404
Domain Increasing Number of Days on Which	ATUT
Charges May be Made for Admission to	2410
Gaswork Purposes, Taken for	2404
Gaswork Purposes, Taken for	<u>.</u>
Land for	2415
Main Highway, Declaring Public Highway to be	2406
Provisional State Forest, Amending a Proclamation Setting Apart Land as a	2403
Public Purposes Fulusion Land for	2406
Public Purposes, Fuluasou Land for Public Purposes, Taken for	2406
Recreation Reserves Brought Under Part 11 of	
the Public Reserves, Domains, and National	0.400
Parks Act	2409
Reserve, Notice of Intention to Issue an Order in	
Council Revoking the Reservation for Recreation Purposes Over a	2410
Reserves—	
Cancelling the Vesting of	2409
Changing the Purpose of	2409
Vested	2409
Road, Government, Stopped	2405
Road, Government, Stopped Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales Act, Notices Declaring Land, &c., Taken for the	
Settlement of Discharged Servicemen	2418
Street, Taken for	2403
Streets, Authorizing the Laying-off of	2405
7	0400
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	2420
MISCELLANEOUS—	
Air Force Act: Warrant for Convening General	
	2411
Courts-martial Bobby Calf Marketing Pool Area, Declaring Additional Area to be Cotchwant Board Amendian Order in Coursil	0.170
Additional Area to be	2418
Annointing Non-elective Members of	2405
Catchment Board, Amending Order in Council Appointing Non-elective Members of Cemeteries Act, Revoking Appointment of Trustees	2100
	2410
Chattels Transfer Act, Officer Authorized to Attest	
Signatures of Maoris to Instruments Under	2410
Domain Boards Appointed	2408
D. 2812-D. 2815 Code of General By-laws	2420
Fire Boards, Result of Election of Members of	2415
Fire Boards, Result of Election of Members of Industrial Efficiency Act, Notice to Persons	
Affected by Applications for Licences Under	2420
Loans—	9407
Consenting to the Raising of Varying the Determinations in Respect of	$\begin{array}{c} 2407 \\ 2407 \end{array}$
Maori Land Act, Officer Authorized to Attest	
Consenting to the Raising of Varying the Determinations in Respect of . Maori Land Act, Officer Authorized to Attest Signatures of Maoris to Instruments Under Maori Land Court, Determining Powers of a	2410
Maori Land Court, Determining Powers of a Commissioner of	0.400
	2406
Price Order No. 1081 (Apples and Pears) Regulations Act: Notice Under the	$2419 \\ 2419$
Regulations Act: Notice Under the Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly State-	
ment of Assets and Liabilities	2419
Result of Poll for Proposed Loan	2420
Rural Fire District Constituted	2406
Sale of Unclaimed Property Statutory Declarations, Officers Authorized to Take	2418
and Receive	2410
Visiting Forces Act, Order Under	2410
STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE—	0400
Land Acquired for Permanent State Forest	2420